

## Title Waiting times

Reference Number: RDF2466-24 Date of Response: 24/04/24

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

- 1. The (a) number and (b) proportion of patients who were diagnosed or had cancer ruled out within 28 days of an urgent referral by their GP at your trust in March 2024. 2486.
- 2. The (a) number and (b) proportion of patient attendances at A&E that were admitted, transferred or discharged within four hours at your trust in March 2024. 78.3%

*Please note:* The above data is still undergoing validation prior to final submission of the Cancer Waiting Times dataset and is therefore subject to change.